

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10384 Version: 1 Name: Request of The Dane County Hawks, a new Adult

Professional Minor League Football Team, to use the Warner Park dual use field (#2) for practices and games beginning in August through November 2009. The Dane County Hawks are requesting to

use the field, to

Type: Communication Status: Held in Commission

File created: 5/9/2008 In control: BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS

On agenda: Final action: 3/31/2022

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Request of The Dane County Hawks, a new Adult Professional Minor League Football Team, to use

the Warner Park dual use field (#2) for practices and games beginning in August through November 2009. The Dane County Hawks are requesting to use the field, to provide concessions but not beer or alcohol sales, to do colored field markings, requesting naming rights, to charge admission, and to put up temporary signs and banners of their sponsors that would hang over and on the chain-link fence

and be taken down after each game.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HawksFootball.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/14/2008	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS		

Title

Request of The Dane County Hawks, a new Adult Professional Minor League Football Team, to use the Warner Park dual use field (#2) for practices and games beginning in August through November 2009. The Dane County Hawks are requesting to use the field, to provide concessions but not beer or alcohol sales, to do colored field markings, requesting naming rights, to charge admission, and to put up temporary signs and banners of their sponsors that would hang over and on the chain-link fence and be taken down after each game.